COUNTY OF DARE



PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

The proposed schedules, standards, and rules to be used in appraising real property for the Dare County 2025 property revaluation have been submitted to the Dare County Board of Commissioners and are available for public inspection at the following location: County Assessor's Office, Dare County Justice Center, 962 Marshall C Collins Drive, Manteo. An electronic copy is available online at <u>www.darenc.gov</u>. The Dare County Board of Commissioners will hold a public hearing on the proposed schedules, standards, and rules in the Board of Commissioners Meeting Room, 954 Marshall C Collins Drive, Manteo, on Monday, November 4, 2024, at 9:00 a.m.

This 7th day of October 2024 Robert Woodard, Chairman Dare County Board of Commissioners